AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 840 OFFERED BY MR. FRANK OF MASSACHUSETTS

Page 6, line 6, after "housing situation," insert "including where the health and safety of children are jeopardized,".

Page 17, line 18, after "other" insert "than".

Page 39, line 20, before the comma insert "or at risk of homelessness".

Page 52, line 5, after "(continuum of care funding)" insert "for any of the types of eligible activities specified in paragraphs (1) through (7) of section 423(a)".

Page 52, lines 6 through 8, strike "unaccompanied youth who qualify as homeless under any Federal statute other than title I of this Act" and insert "youth defined as homeless under other Federal statutes".

Strike line 20 on page 52 and all that follows through page 53, line 5.

Page 65, line 21, before "outcomes" insert "goals and".

Page 72, line 13, strike "and".

2
Page 72, line 15, after the semicolon insert "and".
Page 72, after line 15, insert the following:
"(viii) for collaborative applicants that
have exercised the authority under section
422(k) to serve families with children and
youth defined as homeless under other
Federal statutes, success in achieving the
goals and outcomes identified in section
427(b)(1)(F);".
Page 73, line 5, strike "and".
Page 73, line 22, after the semicolon insert "and".
Page 73, after line 22, insert the following:
"(v) whether the recipient proposes to
exercise authority to use funds under sec-
tion 422(k), and if so, how the recipient
will achieve the goals and outcomes identi-
fied in section $427(b)(1)(F)$;".
Page 75, line 9, strike ", to the extent practicable".
Page 93, strike line 24 and insert the following:
(i) in paragraph (1)(A)

13	(i) in paragraph (1)(A)
14	(I) by striking "The" and insert-
15	ing "Not later than 18 months after

	3
1	funding is first made available pursu-
2	ant to the amendments made by title
3	IV of the Homeless Emergency As-
4	sistance and Rapid Transition to
5	Housing Act of 2008, the"; and
6	(II) by striking
	Page 94, strike line 7 and insert the following:
7	(iii) in paragraph (2)—
8	(I) by striking "The" and insert-
9	ing "Not later 24 months after fund-
10	ing is first made available pursuant to
11	the amendment made by title IV of
12	the Homeless Emergency Assistance
13	and Rapid Transition to Housing Act
14	of 2008, the";
15	(II) by striking ", not later than
16	18 months after the date on which the
17	Secretary first makes grants under
18	the program,"; and
19	(III) by striking

 \times